oGS PROCUR{EI-TIIENT.‘_‘,,_

Department of General Services

Procurement Division

707 Third Street, Second Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605
(916) 375-4400 (800) 559-5529

Broadcast Date: September 11, 2025 Bulletin #: K-45-25

TO: Purchasing Authority Contacts (PACs)
Procurement and Contracting Officers (PCOs)

RE: 25-Year Service & Retirement Awards - State Price Schedule - Non-Mandatory
- Supplement 13

This broadcast announces the posting of Supplement 13 to the User Instructions for State
Price Schedule (SPS) 2-21-84-14A for 25-Year Service & Retirement Awards.

Supplement 13 reflects the following changes:

Updated State Contract Administrator.

Corrected duration of optional contract extension.

State Contribution amount changed from $125 to $165.

Updated Order Acceptance language.

SPS Supplier Terms and Conditions: Updated CalHR price list email and removed
CalHR fax number.

e SPS Supplier Application: Removed CalHR fax number.

Supplement 13 is available on Cal eProcure. Click on the State Price Schedule below to
access the Supplement and review all changes:

Contract No. Contractor Name
2-21-84-14A MTM Recognition Corp.

The SPS for 25-Year Service & Retirement Awards is non-mandatory for all state of
California departments.

If you have questions regarding this notification, please contact:

Emily Valerio
Emily.Valerio@dgs.ca.gov
(279) 239-6930



https://caleprocure.ca.gov/PSRelay/ZZ_PO.ZZ_CTR_SUP_CMP.GBL?Page=ZZ_CTR_SUP_PG&Action=U&SETID=STATE&CNTRCT_ID=2-21-84-14A
mailto:Emily.Valerio@dgs.ca.gov

	Contract No.
	Contractor Name

